USED ON

DWG NOD

T MAY MNOT BE DISCLOSED TO

THIS INFORMATION 1S CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY TO TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION

AND TS WORLDWIDE SUEBSIDIARIES AND AFFILIATES.

PART FIRST —
NUMBER REV e b TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION
1528487 — 1 C ~|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
1528487 -2 C - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER
- 1528487 —6 C —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER
Zl 7-1528487 —1 C —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS
§ 7— 1528487 -2 C — BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS 73
Tl /—=1528487 —6 C — LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —6 AND SPARE PARTS — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1528487 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOC SHEET 72
g /=1528487 -7/ = — — — SPARE PARTS KIT — 1 1 1 1 1 1 133870523 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
= 70
= 69
8 68
& /@ — | 1 1 1 1 1 461264—5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67/
- > — 2 2 2 2 2 2 21017=2 SCR,DRIVE(#2x.19)ID PLATE 66
g LED 65
O CRIMP DATA FCl TERMINAL  FClI CRIMP SPECS ~ >
% TERMINAL NAME: 2.8MM FEMALE CONTACT. /2\ aﬂgﬁ@f_—,ﬂ—-ﬂ T : : : : : 150910 SCR.SKT SET(MBXEIRAM =
O | CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE ) 8- 62
o . . — |22 |22 2]?2 2-18032-5 SCR,SKT SET (M5X20)DRAG 61
o | WIRE | 2.54 [.100 IN] F >1.00mm? — 2.50mm /6\ e B I it sca,am(wm%)mw& -
CLINSUL | 406 [0 | o0 3.00 MAX [.118 IN MAX] /6\ T R T AN T R 5—18022-3 SOR HEX(M4X8)FEED FINGER 55
g WIRE STRIP LENGTH — APPL INSTRUCTION @ 53
L 13.90—4.70 [.154—.185 IN]C___ = [408-8322 & 408-8490 — 1 1 1 1 1 1 9855753 SCR,FHC(M3X10)DEP 57
- — | 1 1 1 1 1 1338685—1 PAWL, FEED 56
o | TERMINAL _ _ FEED =
T | APPL SPEC FCl APPL.DRG. 9 084 11 10 13.00 [.512 IN] N R I R B I I R SCR.BHO(Mx 2)SHEAR HOLDER i
(e 53
TERMINALS APPLIED {/ ’-/el/e 1.40 [.0S5 IN] — | 1 | | | W | 18030—1 NUT,HEX(MZ)HOLD DOWN 52
— | | | | 1 | 811242—5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
AMP TERM PN | MFR TERM PN | AMP SEAL PN MFR SEAL PN - _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 690753—2 SPACER, TONKER 50
1572655—1 60013242 1572659—1 F—17510 — - | | | | 1 I 18024—35 SCR,BHC(MBX10)CAM 49
1572655—-2 60012441 1572660—1 F—17412 - — — l — - 1 — 15586/7/5—1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 48
5726553 50013041 ~ ~ ~ — 1 = = 13386761 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47
) P - - - — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320999—3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY 46
— | 1 1 1 w 1 6901971 —1 PLUG, NYLON 45
= = = = = — | 1 1 1 w 1 1338660—1 RAM 44
- - - - - 43
_ _ _ _ _ 42
évllgg LEJ CRIMP HEIGHT I REF — | 1 1 1 W 1 2-18024-6 SCR,BHC(M8X25)RAM j&
mm? AWG [} * ! >ETTING — | 1 1 1 w 1 6901251 SHIM SUBASSY 39
2.50mm? 1.65 £0.05 [.065 002 IN] — | 1 1 | | 1 1 469367 —1 SPACER, FINE ADJUST 58
1 50mm?2 1.45 0.05 [.057 +002 IN] — | 1 | | 1 w 1 879103—2 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY %
- — - @ 35
- — - — | | | | w | 2-1320934—3 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
_ _ _ — | 7 7 7 2 2 2 1-18024-0 SCR,BHC(M4X20)STRIP GUIDE 33
a _ — @, — | 1 | | 1 | 180272 WASHER, FLAT(M4) 32
— 3 5 5 5 35 5 1—18025-2 SCR,SKT CAP{MAX12IMOUNT BLOCK 51
_ _ _ — | 1 1 1 w 1 1320908-2 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
- — - A — | 1 1 1 1 w 1 1633073-2 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
_ — — — | | | | 1 | 1—455888—6 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP 28
_ _ _ — |2l 212112 ]2]?2 1-22284—-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
— | 1 1 1 w 1 356835—1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
_ _ _ — | | | | 1 | 240792—1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
- — - — | 1 1 1 w 1 13209281 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
_ _ _ — | 1 1 1 w 1 980371 —4 SCR,SHC SHLD 23
— _ — — 1 =] T 690472—2 STRIPPER 22
— | 1 1 1 w 1 1-18023—1 SCR,SHC(M4X10)STRIPPER 21
_ _ _ — | 4 4 4 4 4 4 18025-2 WASHER,LOCK(M4)STRIPPER 20
SET UP GAGE LAYOUT - =11 =1 =111 - 690472~ STRIPPER 19
4586373 11528487 12
1 — 1 — — 1 — — 1538684-2 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO—CUT) 17/
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 16
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 15
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION E
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. — 1 1 1 w 1 500 SERING SIEAR e
é A THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. — 1 1 1 1 1 1 356885—5 STOP, SHEAR 1
% WIRE INSULATION DIA IS DEPENDENT ON SEAL BEING APPLIED. — — ] ] — T ] 1—1520921-0 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUT) 10
B SEAL P/N 1572660—1 INS DIA RANGE 2.0—2.7 [.079—.106 IN]J(1.5mmsq). & — | 1 1 1 1 1 3187071 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9
2@ SEAL P/N 1572659—1 INS DIA RANGE 2.7—2.9 [.106—.114 IN](2.5mmsq). 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 3_1333206—8 ANVIL 3
gg APPLY TORQ—SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER /
5 FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT | | | | | 6
%% QUALIFICATION. APPLY #1-23419—5 LOC—TITE TO THREADS. - } } } 1 l 1 137;2%?1—50 QEEEEFES%FE,OCSKHE?SM(FTESNT) i
gg /N WIRE & INSULATION RANGE QUOTED IS RANGE OF TERMINAL. \C /1\ S R T : : : O_FB9A5d_< CRMPE’R NEULATION E
o — | '1 '1 '1 '1 '1 455888—4 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
e /1\ 12 212 1 w 1 2—456407-0 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
gi VIEW B ROTATED 180° > . —77=76|—-72|—71 -6 | —2 | —1 PART NO DESCRIPTION Y
ég POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE WAR N | N G ° o PARTS LIST
58 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE | |' oY RERD PER e
8 DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE r% LoFTHOUSE - -
8 SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS . S - - -
g BELOW MIN REQUIRED CRIMP - — A Z 1o Tyco Flecironics Corporotior
e 5 HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE ( ) oPC  *- - T Electronies Momisbura: A 171053608
59 DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. @% zoc E- o o o
%F SHORT POSITION G |FeRm107021807 1072010 | RS | 5 [l N = - SCALE SIZE DRAWING NO — SHEET REV
%é 66 GU|DE OFI’_ W|RE BARREL P | LTR REVISION RECORD DATE OWN | APVD |SURFACE TEXTURE _T : o A/‘ 1528487 u 1 0F 1 ol
e g \ 7 \ 5 5 4 3 \ CUSTOMER ACCE\SSIBLE PRODUGTION DRAWING




